

## Glenn County Fair Cattlemen's Day Business Man's Branding Sunday, May 19<sup>th</sup>,2024

Limited to Five Individuals

Entry: \$100

The signature below confirms agreement and understanding of rules and release of liability wavier on the reverse of this form.

## Please print and Sign:

Name:			
Address:		City, State:	Zip:
Phone:	Email:		
Signature:		Date:	

Entries Close: May 1st, 2024

Make Checks Payable to: Glenn County Fair

Mail Entries to: Glenn County Fair

P.O. Box 667

Orland, CA 95963

For more information call Glenn County Fair 530-865-1168

\*New in 2024 – Enter 2 or more contests and automatically have a chance to win the "All Around Cowpoke" award!

## Business Man's Branding Rules:

- 1. Each contestant will be required to tie and paint brand on calf
- 2. Time starts when contestant is ready in the designated area
- 3. There will be a two-minute time limit
- 4. Roper on horseback will enter the round pen with calf roped at head; the contestant run to the calf, will throw down, tie three legs together, run back to designated area to grab iron, run back to calf and brand on right hip.
- 5. The contestant must be back in the designated area after calf is branded.
- 6. Time stops when the calf is branded and the iron is in the bucket.
- 7. No one except team members or judges will be allowed in round pen.
- 8. Arena director and judge have final say on any disputes.
- 9. Team will receive a 30 second penalty if brand is on the wrong side, upside down or in the wrong place

We Reserve the right to refuse any entries.

This participants' release contains important limitations of legal liability for negligence.

The undersigned entrant states as follows: I acknowledge that competitive horse riding contains inherent risks of injury and damage to my personally, to my horse and to my equipment, caused by my own negligence, or the negligence of others. Knowing these facts, I nevertheless, in consideration of your acceptance of this entry , herby myself, my heirs, executors, and administrations waive, release and discharge the Glenn County Fair 42<sup>nd</sup> DAA, the State of California, their agents, directors, officers, servants, employees, thereof all other persons and organizations in any way connected with the event described herein, their representative, heirs, executors, that might be sustained by me including injuries to animals or form any and all claims of any kind or nature that this release will extend to any accidents, damages or claim arising out of my entry caused by my own act or the acts of anyone or nay animal within my control. I further agree that I will defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Glenn County Fair 42<sup>nd</sup> DAA, its board of directors, officers, and all individual members and agents or any of them against all claims, demands and causes of action including court costs and attorney's fees, directly arising from any action or other proceedings brought by or prosecuted for my benefit contrary to this release extended to all claims of every kind and nature whatsoever whether known or unknown and I expressly waive any benefit I may have under section 1542 of the California Civil Code relating to the release of unknown claims.

I do acknowledge that I have read the foregoing paragraph and know and understand the contents thereof.

Signature:	Date:
	Date: